

James E. Kelly
Director



Mark D. Miculey
Assistant Director

June 28, 2017

Dear Parent,

Attached are the ingredients for cooking class next week at Purchase Day Camp. Please read the ingredients carefully for any allergies or other conflicts.

Return the permission slips immediately. If we do not receive the permission slip, your child will not participate in the cooking activities until you authorize it with the attached forms.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 914-949-2636.

Sincerely,

Allison

Allison Bergman
Enrichment Program Coordinator

James E. Kelly
Director



Mark D. Miculey
Assistant Director

I just **LOVE** it here!

Week 2 - 2017

Churro Lava Cakes!

Ingredients

- Chocolate Chips
- Heavy Cream
- Vanilla Extract
- Flour
- Sugar
- Salt
- Baking Powder
- Butter
- Eggs
- Milk
- Cinnamon

Camper Name _____ Group _____ can use all the ingredients listed.

Parent/Guardian Name: _____ Date: _____

Parent/Guardian Signature: _____

Camper Child _____ Group _____ cannot use all the ingredients listed.

He/She is allergic to _____

I will send in the following substitute ingredients _____

Parent/Guardian Name: _____ Date: _____

Parent/Guardian Signature: _____

Camper Child _____ Group _____ cannot use all the ingredients listed.

He/She is allergic to _____

Please send him/her to computers instead of the cooking activity.

Parent/Guardian Name: _____ Date: _____

Parent/Guardian Signature: _____



Ingredient Labels:

Chocolate Chips	Heavy Cream
<p>INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), VANILLIN (AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR). ALLERGY INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT WITH MILK CONTAINING PRODUCTS. MILK MAY BE PRESENT.</p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: Cream, and less than 2% of Carrageenan, Mono-Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Polysorbate 80. CONTAINS: MILK</p>
Vanilla Extract	Salt
<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, ALCOHOL (35%), VANILLA BEAN EXTRACTIVES, CANE SUGAR. NET 32 FL OZ (1 QT.) 946 ML</p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: SALT, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, DEXTROSE, POTASSIUM IODIDE, SODIUM BICARBONATE AND YELLOW PRUSSIATE OF SODA . Cargill, Incorporated Minneapolis, MN 55440 www.diamondcrystalsalt.com</p>
Baking Powder	Butter
<p>INGREDIENTS: MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH. (MADE FROM NON-GENETICALLY MODIFIED CORN STARCH)</p>	<p>* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. INGREDIENTS: PASTEURIZED CREAM, SALT. CONTAINS: MILK.</p>
Milk	
<p>INGREDIENTS: Milk, Vitamin D3. Dist. by: MARCUS DAIRY, INC. DANBURY, CT 06810 Filled at Location Coded on Container</p> <p> REAL Dairy</p> <p>*No significant difference in</p>	